
Financial Statement

OHIO COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fund Type: Governmental
From: 12/01/2025  To: 12312025

Total Receipts

Total Claims

Cash Balance

Encumbrances

Cash Balance

Bank Balance

Deposits

Checks

Investments

Cash Balance

General

7,030,602.13

4,810,623.34

2,219,978.79

29,780.00

2,190,198.79

1,372,748.20

0.00

112,240.59

959,471.18

2,219,978.79

Road

3,496,138.70

2,708,407.12

787,731.58

418,557.65

369,173.93

1,049,270.71

0.00

261,539.13

787,731.58

L.G.E.A.

312,257.49

95,519.35

216,738.14

160,000.00

56,738.14

220,196.62

0.00

3,458.48

216,738.14

FED GRANTS

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

Forest Fire

9,329.72

9,329.72

9,329.72

9,329.72

0.00

0.00

9,329.72

LANDFILL

368,416.12

68,794.58

299,621.54

299,621.54

299,621.54

0.00

0.00

299,621.54

OCEDA

528,841.06

115,000.00

413,841.06

413,841.06

413,841.06

0.00

0.00

413,841.06

OPIOID FUND

510,495.00

34,487.27

476,007.73

476,007.73

476,007.73

0.00

0.00

476,007.73

EMG SERV

971,773.34

724,824.89

246,948.45

246,948.45

264,126.08

0.00

17,177.63

246,948.45

ARCH

752,959.48

53,456.49

699,502.99

699,502.99

700,399.70

0.00

896.71

699,502.99

CDSF

55,411.29

4,236.96

51,174.33

51,174.33

51,174.33

0.00

0.00

51,174.33

WATERLINE

92,443.30

28,943.05

63,500.25

52,194.00

11,306.25

63,500.25

0.00

0.00

63,500.25

Grand Total

14,148,667.63

8,644,293.05

5,504,374.58

680,531.65

4,823,842.93

4,940,215.94

0.00

395,312.54

959,471.18

5,504,374.58

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE

CANDACE THOMAS, COUNTY TREASURER Date

DAVID JOHNSTON, COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Date
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